market price is the average market price per
security (weighted by reference to volume) of
the underlying securities during the preceding
five (5) trading day period; and

 be employed within the Jumbo Interactive
Limited group.

The time to maturity being the expiry date on or after 14 January 2016

Risk-free interest rate 1.84%

Expected dividend yield 2.74%

Based on this information, the Company has adopted an indicative value per Directors Option of $0.170
each. On that basis, the respective value of the Director Options to be issued pursuant to Resolution 2, are
as follows:

 Mike Veverka – $40,785.

Other remuneration details for the director, for the year to 30 June 2015, are contained in the Remuneration
Report.

3.4 Existing interests and the potential dilutionary effect on other members

Set out below is a table summarising the interests of the subject director and the effect the exercise of the
Director Options would have relative to other members’ interests (assuming no other issues or
reconstructions of capital or exercise of other options).

Shareholders  Current Share Capital (20
November 2015)

Share Capital Upon Exercise
of Director Options
(Resolution 2) 2

Other Shareholders 35,008,133 79.367% 35,008,133 78.477%

Mike Veverka 1 9,101,027 20.633% 9,601,027 21.523%

Total  44,109,160 100.000% 44,609,160 100.00%

Notes:

1. Includes all direct and indirect holdings.
2. Assumes that no other shares are issued by the Company, other than the shares upon exercise of the

Director Options.

Explanatory Memorandum

Page 5 of 7

3.5 Legislative Requirements in relation to resolution 2 under Corporations Act

The Company wishes to advise Shareholders that for the purposes of Section 211(1) of the Corporations
Act, the Board of Directors (with Mr Veverka abstaining) has resolved that the issue of the Director Options is
reasonable remuneration for Mr Veverka  having regard to the circumstances of the Company, the roles and